CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE JUNE 13TH, 2019 7:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER FLAG SALUTE MOMENT OF SILENCE
- 2. ROLL CALL OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT STATEMENT
- 3. AGENDA MATTER(S) REQUIRING RECUSAL(S)
- 4. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC MATTERS APPEARING ON THE AGENDA ONLY
- 5. **CONSENT AGENDA –** May 23, 2019 Minutes, Reports (Administrator & EMS)
- 6. TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REPORT
- 7. PUBLIC SAFETY REPORT
- 8. RECREATION COMMITTEE REPORT
- 9. ORDINANCE FOR INTRODUCTION
 - ORDINANCE 2019-13 AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNHSIP OF CHESTERFIELD AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF \$10,000 FROM THE RECREATION FUND
 - ORDINANCE 2019-14 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 182 SECTION 26 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE ENTITLED "SCHEDULE VII: PARKING PROHIBITED AT ALL TIMES"

ORDINANCE 2019-15 – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 110 OF THE <u>CODE OF THETOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD</u> ENTITLED "FEES" AND CREATING SECTION 115 ENTITLED "FIREARMS"

10. ORDINANCES FOR PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE 2019-9 – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD

ORDINANCE 2019-11 – ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 2016-12, CODIFIED AT CHAPTER 123 OF THE <u>CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD</u> ENTITLED "HISTORIC PRESERVATION"

ORDINANCE 2019-12 – AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRATION OF \$50,000 FROM THE RECREATION FUND

10. **RESOLUTIONS**

<u>RESOLUTION 2019-6-2</u> – Resolution Authorizing Refund of Construction Permit Fee <u>RESOLUTION 2019-6-3</u> - Resolution Requesting Approval of Items of Revenue and Appropriation under N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 for 2019 Clean Communities Grant in the Amount of \$15,245.89 in the 2019 Municipal Budget

<u>RESOLUTION 2019-6-4</u> – Resolution Acknowledging the Establishment and Continued Commitment of the Chesterfield Township Green Team

<u>RESOLUTION 2019-6-5</u> – Resolution Authorizing Renewal of Plenary Retail Consumption License to AIA Enterprises, Inc. (Chesterfield Inn)

<u>RESOLUTION 2019-6-6</u> – Resolution Authorizing Renewal of Plenary Retail Consumption License to 19th Hole Limited Liability Company (Old York County Club)

<u>RESOLUTION 2019-6-7</u> – Resolution Authorizing Disposal of Equipment No Longer No Longer Needed for Public Use

11. DISCUSSION

Beaver Presentation – Environmental Commission Fence – Colemantown & Berryland Open Space Re-development request Teak Benches Report on Old Municipal Building Plastic Bag Ordinance

- 12. PAYMENT OF BILLS
- 13. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC AND THE COMMITTEE
- 14. EXECUTIVE SESSION YES
- 15. ADJOURNMENT